
Central Christian (KS) (6-12, 1-11) -vs- College of the Ozarks (11-6, 8-3)
01/17/26 at Point Lookout, MO

 
 

 
 
Central Christian (KS) 34

College of the Ozarks 79

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 500
Site: Point Lookout, MO

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Christian (KS) 11 8 11 4 34
College of the Ozarks 24 20 16 19 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Charmayne Marshall * 35 2-14 2-11 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 6
21 Madyson George * 19 1-4 1-3 3-4 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 6
22 Cristina Laudan * 30 2-9 0-3 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 2 3 0 4
25 Kylee Jones * 27 1-10 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 2 4
34 C'Niyah Williams * 22 1-3 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 0 3
3 Chloe Clevenger 24 4-13 2-7 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 3 11
30 Haiden Smoke-Sheckels 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
4 Shamaya Brown 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
32 Alexandria Craig 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 3 0 0 0
24 Boston Tyler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 11-58 6-28 6-12 7-19 26 16 5 15 3 7 34

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 2-5   40.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 2-10   20.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-15   20.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 2-14   14.29 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 11-58   19.0 % 6-28   21.4 % 6-12   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Chloe
Clevenger Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 2 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 3 1st-09:31

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Keara Mattingley * 27 7-13 0-0 5-5 6-10 16 1 2 3 0 0 19
14 Logan Jones * 31 6-14 1-6 0-0 5-5 10 0 4 1 0 3 13
22 Allyssa Joyner * 23 3-8 0-1 4-4 2-1 3 5 1 2 0 1 10
31 Ashlen Garrett * 29 2-9 2-5 1-4 1-9 10 2 2 2 0 0 7
3 Abigail McBride * 26 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 3 0 0 6
4 Aspen Cone 13 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 10
2 Zoe Hinze 14 2-4 2-3 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 2 0 0 6
30 Savannah Ketchum 15 0-1 0-0 5-6 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
1 Avery Arnold 20 1-6 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 3
13 Morgan Mattingley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 27-67 8-25 17-21 19-38 57 13 15 14 0 4 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 1-4   25.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 2-8   25.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 3-7   42.86 % 8-8   100.00 %
Total 27-67   40.3 % 8-25   32.0 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 24 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 79
Largest Lead: 45 4th-
02:04



1st Box Score
Central Christian (KS) 11

College of the Ozarks 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Charmayne Marshall 8 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
21 Madyson George 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
22 Cristina Laudan 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
25 Kylee Jones 6 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 C'Niyah Williams 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1
3 Chloe Clevenger 7 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
30 Haiden Smoke-Sheckels 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shamaya Brown 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Alexandria Craig 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Boston Tyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-14 2-5 3-6 1-3 4 5 1 3 0 2 11
21.4 % 40.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Keara Mattingley 8 3-5 0-0 2-2 3-5 8 1 0 2 0 0 8
14 Logan Jones 10 3-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 7
22 Allyssa Joyner 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
31 Ashlen Garrett 9 1-3 1-2 0-2 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 3
3 Abigail McBride 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
4 Aspen Cone 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Zoe Hinze 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
30 Savannah Ketchum 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Avery Arnold 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Morgan Mattingley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 52 9-18 2-6 4-6 6-12 18 4 5 4 0 0 24
50.0 % 33.3 % 66.7 %



2nd Box Score
Central Christian (KS) 8

College of the Ozarks 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Charmayne Marshall 8 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Madyson George 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Cristina Laudan 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
25 Kylee Jones 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
34 C'Niyah Williams 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Chloe Clevenger 8 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
30 Haiden Smoke-Sheckels 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Shamaya Brown 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Alexandria Craig 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Boston Tyler 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-15 2-10 0-0 1-5 6 4 2 4 1 1 8
20.0 % 20.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Keara Mattingley 9 3-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 6
14 Logan Jones 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 2 0
22 Allyssa Joyner 7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
31 Ashlen Garrett 7 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 1
3 Abigail McBride 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
4 Aspen Cone 6 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Zoe Hinze 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
30 Savannah Ketchum 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Avery Arnold 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Morgan Mattingley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-19 1-4 3-4 5-10 15 1 3 3 0 2 20
42.1 % 25.0 % 75.0 %



3rd Box Score
Central Christian (KS) 11

College of the Ozarks 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Charmayne Marshall 9 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Madyson George 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
22 Cristina Laudan 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 2 0 2
25 Kylee Jones 9 0-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
34 C'Niyah Williams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Chloe Clevenger 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
30 Haiden Smoke-Sheckels 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Shamaya Brown 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
32 Alexandria Craig 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
24 Boston Tyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-15 2-7 3-4 2-7 9 2 2 4 2 1 11
20.0 % 28.6 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Keara Mattingley 6 1-3 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
14 Logan Jones 10 2-5 0-2 0-0 3-2 5 0 2 0 0 1 4
22 Allyssa Joyner 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
31 Ashlen Garrett 8 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Abigail McBride 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Aspen Cone 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Zoe Hinze 4 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 3
30 Savannah Ketchum 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
1 Avery Arnold 7 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
13 Morgan Mattingley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-19 2-8 2-3 5-8 13 4 4 3 0 1 16
31.6 % 25.0 % 66.7 %



4th Box Score
Central Christian (KS) 4

College of the Ozarks 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Charmayne Marshall 10 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
21 Madyson George 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Cristina Laudan 8 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Kylee Jones 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 2 0
34 C'Niyah Williams 9 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
3 Chloe Clevenger 5 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
30 Haiden Smoke-Sheckels 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Shamaya Brown 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Alexandria Craig 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Boston Tyler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-14 0-6 0-2 3-4 7 5 0 4 0 3 4
14.3 % 0.0 % 0.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Keara Mattingley 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
14 Logan Jones 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Allyssa Joyner 6 0-1 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 1 4
31 Ashlen Garrett 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
3 Abigail McBride 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
4 Aspen Cone 4 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Zoe Hinze 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 Savannah Ketchum 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Avery Arnold 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Morgan Mattingley 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-11 3-7 8-8 3-8 11 4 3 4 0 1 19
36.4 % 42.9 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Christian (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of the Ozarks
09:34 FOUL  by JOYNER,ALLYSSA

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KYLEE 09:31 3-0 V 3
09:18 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MATTINGLEY,KEARA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 08:55
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

08:47 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,ASHLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

08:40 MISS 3PTR by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

08:35 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
MISS LAYUP by JONES,KYLEE 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ASHLEN
08:15 3-6 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOYNER,ALLYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,ASHLEN
FOUL  by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 08:15
MISS JUMPER by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
07:51 MISS JUMPER by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

REBOUND DEF by LAUDAN,CRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL
07:29 3-8 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOYNER,ALLYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,ASHLEN
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 06:59
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
06:46 3-11 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LOGAN

-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL
06:42 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 06:42
SUB OUT by GEORGE,MADYSON 06:42

06:32 FOUL  by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
GOOD FT by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 06:32 4-11 H 7
MISS FT by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LOGAN
06:16 TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL

TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 06:09
05:58 4-13 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MATTINGLEY,KEARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
05:37 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 05:37 5-13 H 8
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
05:25 MISS JUMPER by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYLEE 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
05:01 TURNOVER  by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

STEAL  by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 05:00
GOOD JUMPER by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 04:44 7-13 H 6
FOUL  by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 04:23
SUB IN by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 04:23
SUB IN by BROWN,SHAMAYA 04:23
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 04:23
SUB OUT by JONES,KYLEE 04:23

04:21 7-15 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LOGAN
ASSIST  by BROWN,SHAMAYA --



GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 04:08 10-15 H 5
03:44 10-17 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,LOGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 03:30
SUB IN by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE 03:30
SUB OUT by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 03:30

03:30 SUB IN by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH
03:30 SUB IN by ARNOLD,AVERY
03:30 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL
03:30 SUB OUT by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
03:17 MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,ASHLEN

-- REBOUND OFF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
FOUL  by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 03:17

03:17 10-18 H 8 GOOD FT by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
03:17 10-19 H 9 GOOD FT by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 03:03
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

02:55 MISS JUMPER by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND OFF by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH

FOUL  by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 02:52
02:52 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH
02:52 10-21 H 11 GOOD FT by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 02:52
SUB OUT by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 02:52
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,AVERY
02:17 TURNOVER  by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

MISS JUMPER by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LOGAN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 01:44
01:44 MISS FT by GARRETT,ASHLEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:44 MISS FT by GARRETT,ASHLEN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHAMAYA --
SUB IN by GEORGE,MADYSON 01:44
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 01:44

01:44 SUB IN by HINZE,ZOE
01:44 SUB OUT by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHAMAYA 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ASHLEN

01:10 MISS JUMPER by JONES,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HINZE,ZOE

01:04 10-24 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by GARRETT,ASHLEN
-- ASSIST  by HINZE,ZOE

00:50 FOUL  by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH
MISS FT by GEORGE,MADYSON 00:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GEORGE,MADYSON 00:50 11-24 H 13

00:50 SUB IN by CONE,ASPEN
00:50 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ASHLEN
00:32 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LOGAN
00:27 TURNOVER  by JONES,LOGAN

STEAL  by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 00:26
SUB IN by JONES,KYLEE 00:24
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHAMAYA 00:24
TURNOVER  by GEORGE,MADYSON 00:04

00:00 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LOGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Central Christian (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of the Ozarks
SUB IN by TYLER,BOSTON 09:48
SUB IN by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE 09:48
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 09:48
SUB OUT by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 09:48

09:48 SUB IN by ARNOLD,AVERY
09:48 SUB IN by CONE,ASPEN
09:48 SUB IN by HINZE,ZOE
09:48 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL
09:48 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ASHLEN
09:48 SUB OUT by JOYNER,ALLYSSA

GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,MADYSON 09:37 14-24 H 10
ASSIST  by JONES,KYLEE --

09:17 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ARNOLD,AVERY

09:08 14-26 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
-- ASSIST  by JONES,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,MADYSON 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

08:34 14-28 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by CONE,ASPEN
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CONE,ASPEN
08:00 MISS LAYUP by JONES,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
07:57 MISS JUMPER by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 07:55
SUB IN by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 07:55
SUB IN by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 07:55
SUB OUT by TYLER,BOSTON 07:55
SUB OUT by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE 07:55
SUB OUT by GEORGE,MADYSON 07:55

07:49 14-30 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
07:32 14-33 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by HINZE,ZOE

-- ASSIST  by JONES,LOGAN
TURNOVER  by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 07:07

07:06 STEAL  by JONES,LOGAN
07:03 MISS LAYUP by CONE,ASPEN

REBOUND DEF by LAUDAN,CRISTINA --
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 06:54

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE 06:52
SUB IN by BROWN,SHAMAYA 06:52
SUB OUT by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 06:52
SUB OUT by JONES,KYLEE 06:52

06:52 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL
06:52 SUB IN by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
06:52 SUB IN by GARRETT,ASHLEN
06:52 SUB OUT by HINZE,ZOE
06:52 SUB OUT by ARNOLD,AVERY
06:52 SUB OUT by JONES,LOGAN
06:26 14-35 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by CONE,ASPEN

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 06:01
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ASHLEN

05:37 TURNOVER  by GARRETT,ASHLEN
STEAL  by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE 05:36
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL
SUB IN by GEORGE,MADYSON 05:15



SUB OUT by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 05:15
05:00 TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVENGER,CHLOE(in the paint) 04:50 16-35 H 19
04:28 MISS JUMPER by JOYNER,ALLYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
04:17 MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL

REBOUND DEF by LAUDAN,CRISTINA --
-- REBOUND OFF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

04:15 MISS 3PTR by CONE,ASPEN
TURNOVER  by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 04:12

04:08 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL  by BROWN,SHAMAYA 04:08

04:07 16-37 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
MISS 3PTR by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
FOUL  by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 03:35

03:35 MISS FT by GARRETT,ASHLEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:35 16-38 H 22 GOOD FT by GARRETT,ASHLEN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 03:35
SUB OUT by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE 03:35

03:35 SUB IN by JONES,LOGAN
03:35 SUB OUT by CONE,ASPEN

MISS JUMPER by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 03:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ASHLEN

03:05 FOUL  by GARRETT,ASHLEN
03:05 TURNOVER  by GARRETT,ASHLEN

SUB IN by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 03:05
SUB IN by JONES,KYLEE 03:05
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHAMAYA 03:05
SUB OUT by GEORGE,MADYSON 03:05
MISS JUMPER by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 02:37
REBOUND OFF by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --
MISS 3PTR by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ASHLEN
02:24 16-40 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYLEE 02:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LOGAN
02:05 MISS JUMPER by JOYNER,ALLYSSA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLEE --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 01:56

01:47 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,ASHLEN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KYLEE --
TURNOVER  by JONES,KYLEE 01:32

01:31 STEAL  by JONES,LOGAN
FOUL  by JONES,KYLEE 01:27

01:27 16-41 H 25 GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL
01:27 16-42 H 26 GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL
01:27 SUB IN by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH
01:27 SUB OUT by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KYLEE 01:14
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ASHLEN

FOUL  by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 00:58
SUB IN by BROWN,SHAMAYA 00:58
SUB OUT by JONES,KYLEE 00:58

00:48 MISS JUMPER by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
BLOCK  by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 00:48

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LOGAN
00:42 16-44 H 28 GOOD JUMPER by JOYNER,ALLYSSA

GOOD 3PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 00:23 19-44 H 25
ASSIST  by LAUDAN,CRISTINA --



00:00 MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,ASHLEN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Christian (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of the Ozarks
MISS JUMPER by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LOGAN
09:32 MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,ASHLEN

REBOUND DEF by LAUDAN,CRISTINA --
MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,MADYSON 09:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL
08:46 MISS LAYUP by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

REBOUND DEF by LAUDAN,CRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
08:32 TURNOVER  by JOYNER,ALLYSSA

SUB IN by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE 08:32
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 08:32
GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 08:03 22-44 H 22
ASSIST  by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE --

07:45 MISS LAYUP by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
BLOCK  by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 07:45
REBOUND DEF by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE --

07:41 FOUL  by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
07:18 FOUL  by JOYNER,ALLYSSA

MISS FT by JONES,KYLEE 07:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,KYLEE 07:18 23-44 H 21

07:18 SUB IN by ARNOLD,AVERY
07:18 SUB OUT by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
07:06 MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL

BLOCK  by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 07:06
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LOGAN

07:01 23-46 H 23 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYLEE 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ASHLEN
06:36 23-48 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by MATTINGLEY,KEARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,LOGAN
FOUL  by JONES,KYLEE 06:36

06:36 23-49 H 26 GOOD FT by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
SUB IN by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 06:36
SUB OUT by GEORGE,MADYSON 06:36
GOOD 3PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 06:19 26-49 H 23

05:57 MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,ASHLEN
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LOGAN

05:54 MISS JUMPER by JONES,LOGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,ASHLEN

05:51 MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,ASHLEN
REBOUND DEF by LAUDAN,CRISTINA --
GOOD JUMPER by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 05:38 28-49 H 21
ASSIST  by CLEVENGER,CHLOE --

05:18 28-51 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ASHLEN

04:31 28-53 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,LOGAN
04:01 28-56 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by ARNOLD,AVERY

-- ASSIST  by JONES,LOGAN



TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:52
SUB IN by BROWN,SHAMAYA 03:52
SUB OUT by JONES,KYLEE 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH
03:52 SUB IN by HINZE,ZOE
03:52 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL
03:52 SUB OUT by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

MISS JUMPER by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 03:29
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ASHLEN

03:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:22 TURNOVER  by ARNOLD,AVERY

SUB IN by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 03:22
SUB OUT by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 03:22
MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 03:04
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SHAMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 02:53

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:44 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LOGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LOGAN
02:39 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA --
TURNOVER  by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 02:35
SUB IN by JONES,KYLEE 02:35
SUB IN by GEORGE,MADYSON 02:35
SUB OUT by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 02:35
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 02:35

02:30 MISS 3PTR by HINZE,ZOE
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,MADYSON --
TURNOVER  by GEORGE,MADYSON 02:17

02:16 SUB IN by CONE,ASPEN
02:16 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ASHLEN
02:07 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by HINZE,ZOE
02:03 MISS JUMPER by HINZE,ZOE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHAMAYA --
01:50 FOUL  by HINZE,ZOE
01:33 FOUL  by HINZE,ZOE

GOOD FT by GEORGE,MADYSON 01:33 29-56 H 27
GOOD FT by GEORGE,MADYSON 01:33 30-56 H 26
SUB IN by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 01:33
SUB OUT by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE 01:33
FOUL  by JONES,KYLEE 01:21

01:21 MISS FT by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:21 30-57 H 27 GOOD FT by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH
MISS 3PTR by JONES,KYLEE 01:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by JONES,KYLEE 00:54
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA --
TURNOVER  by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 00:51

00:26 30-60 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by HINZE,ZOE
-- ASSIST  by ARNOLD,AVERY

MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 00:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HINZE,ZOE

00:02 TURNOVER  by HINZE,ZOE
STEAL  by BROWN,SHAMAYA 00:02
TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHAMAYA 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by JONES,LOGAN
00:00 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LOGAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Christian (KS) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of the Ozarks
SUB IN by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 10:00
SUB OUT by GEORGE,MADYSON 10:00
MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL
09:27 MISS 3PTR by JONES,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE --
TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 09:10

09:09 STEAL  by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
09:05 30-62 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,LOGAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 08:55
REBOUND OFF by JONES,KYLEE --
MISS 3PTR by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 08:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
08:26 TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL

STEAL  by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 08:24
GOOD JUMPER by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 08:19 32-62 H 30

08:02 TURNOVER  by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
TURNOVER  by JONES,KYLEE 07:32

07:18 TURNOVER  by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
STEAL  by JONES,KYLEE 07:17

07:14 FOUL  by GARRETT,ASHLEN
TURNOVER  by JONES,KYLEE 07:05

06:45 MISS JUMPER by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
-- REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL

06:42 32-65 H 33 GOOD 3PTR by GARRETT,ASHLEN
-- ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL

06:20 FOUL  by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
SUB IN by BROWN,SHAMAYA 06:20
SUB OUT by JONES,KYLEE 06:20
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 06:17 34-65 H 31
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 05:58

05:58 34-66 H 32 GOOD FT by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
05:58 34-67 H 33 GOOD FT by MATTINGLEY,KEARA

SUB IN by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 05:58
SUB IN by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE 05:58
SUB IN by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 05:58
SUB OUT by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 05:58
SUB OUT by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 05:58
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 05:58

05:58 SUB IN by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH
05:58 SUB IN by ARNOLD,AVERY
05:58 SUB OUT by MATTINGLEY,KEARA
05:58 SUB OUT by JONES,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHAMAYA 05:43
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 05:41
05:30 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL

-- REBOUND OFF by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
FOUL  by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 05:25

05:25 34-68 H 34 GOOD FT by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
05:25 34-69 H 35 GOOD FT by JOYNER,ALLYSSA

MISS LAYUP by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 05:06
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 04:57
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 04:57

04:41 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by JOYNER,ALLYSSA

FOUL  by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 04:36



04:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
FOUL TECH by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 04:36

04:36 34-70 H 36 GOOD FT by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
04:36 34-71 H 37 GOOD FT by JOYNER,ALLYSSA
04:36 SUB IN by HINZE,ZOE
04:36 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ASHLEN
04:16 MISS JUMPER by JOYNER,ALLYSSA

REBOUND DEF by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE --
04:05 FOUL  by JOYNER,ALLYSSA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 04:05
SUB IN by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 04:05
SUB OUT by CRAIG,ALEXANDRIA 04:05
SUB OUT by SMOKE-SHECKELS,HAIDE 04:05

04:05 SUB IN by CONE,ASPEN
04:05 SUB IN by MATTINGLEY,MORGAN
04:05 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,ABIGAIL
04:05 SUB OUT by JOYNER,ALLYSSA

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 03:52
-- REBOUND DEF by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 03:48
03:48 34-72 H 38 GOOD FT by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH
03:48 34-73 H 39 GOOD FT by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:48
SUB IN by GEORGE,MADYSON 03:48
SUB OUT by CLEVENGER,CHLOE 03:48
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE 03:45
REBOUND OFF by LAUDAN,CRISTINA --
TURNOVER  by GEORGE,MADYSON 03:30
SUB IN by JONES,KYLEE 03:10
SUB OUT by BROWN,SHAMAYA 03:10

03:03 34-76 H 42 GOOD 3PTR by CONE,ASPEN
-- ASSIST  by MATTINGLEY,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 02:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HINZE,ZOE

02:40 MISS JUMPER by CONE,ASPEN
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,CHARMAYNE --
MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,MADYSON 02:21
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,MADYSON --

02:17 FOUL  by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 02:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KETCHUM,SAVANNAH
02:04 34-79 H 45 GOOD 3PTR by CONE,ASPEN

-- ASSIST  by HINZE,ZOE
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYLEE 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ARNOLD,AVERY
01:08 MISS 3PTR by ARNOLD,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,C'NIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,KYLEE 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CONE,ASPEN
00:21 TURNOVER  by HINZE,ZOE

STEAL  by JONES,KYLEE 00:20
MISS JUMPER by LAUDAN,CRISTINA 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HINZE,ZOE


